
 

August 2018 Page 1 of 2 

d9b_awardnotice_en 

 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: Construction of bicycle paths for project “OPTI-BIKE” 

 

Location - The City of Subotica, AP Vojvodina, Republic of Serbia 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

 Reference no.: HUSRB/1602/21/0102-LB-7.1.1. Date: 01.04.2019. 

3. Lot number and lot title 

One lot only 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: HUSRB/1602/21/0102-LB-7.1.1.; 64.809.523,05 RSD 

5. Date of award of the contract 

12.07.2019. 

6. Numb.er of tenders received 

One 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

“PTP Dubrava” DOO Bajmok 

Doža Đerđa 9-15 

24210 Bajmok  (SRB) 

8. Duration of contract 

90 days 

9. Contracting authority  

The City of Subotica, Trg slobode 1, 24000 Subotica (SRB) 

10. Legal basis 

REGULATION (EU) No 231/2014 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE 



 

August 2018 Page 2 of 2 

d9b_awardnotice_en 

COUNCIL of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) 

REGULATION (EU) No 236/2014 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE 

COUNCIL of 11 March 2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation 

of the Union's instruments for financing external action; 

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific 

rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II)  

 


